07-27-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101102607

Case Docket No. PA1151US

	RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUM			DECEIME
	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Name and address of receivi	
1.	Name of conveying parties.		realite and address of reservi	
Dani	iel Sung-hwe Kim, Dennis Joseph Boyle,	Name:	IDEO Product Developmen	t, mc. Jul 23
	Raff, Charles R. Lewis,		·	
	ce Tseng, and Peter Skillman			
	3 ,	Internal	Address:	
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
	[X] No			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Street A	Address: 700 High Street	
	[X] Assignment [] Merger	Oir.	Dala Alta States C	A ZIP: 94301
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City:	Palo Alto State: C	A ZIP. 94301
	[] Other	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution	on Date: June 29, 1999 and July 1, 1999	Addition	iai name(s) a audress(es) au	donod: [] 100 [A] 100
4.	Application number:			
7.	If this document is being filed together with a nev	v applicat	ion, the execution date of the	application is:
	•	• 1	•	
		Date		
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 29/105,061	B.	Patent No(s).:	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		Additional numbers attached	?[]Yes [X]No
	Name and address of party to whom	6.	Number of applications and p	
	ondence concerning document should be	•	Trained of applications and p	
mailed:	Since the first and the second			1
manoa.				
Name:	Franklyn C. Weiss	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	Carr & Ferrell		[X] Enclosed	
Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200			[] Authorized to be charged to	
	·	8.	Deposit account number:	
City:	Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit
-		accoun	t)	
		105	200405	
	DO NOT	USE THIS	SSPACE	
	Otata and alimature			
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	aoina info	ormation is true and correct ar	nd any attached convis a
	y of the pest of my knowledge and belief, the lore	going into	. 4	A any attached copy is a
true cop	by of the original document.	,	A [1] MASS	
	Franklyn C. Weiss	\ <u>'</u>	raublen Men	July 22, 1999
	Name of Person Signing	-	Signature /	/ J Date
	Total number of pages including co	over shee	t, attachments and document	:[2]
,	A			
	1.1.1.1.1.	مم طانین	quired cover sheet informatio	- A

Do not detach this portion. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

00000361 29105061

26/1999 MTHAI1

FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Daniel Sung-hwe Kim, Dennis Joseph Boyle, John Raff, Charles R. Lewis, Grace Tseng, Peter Skillman, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto IDEO Product Development, Inc., a Michigan corporation whose address is 700 High Street, Palo Alto, California 94301 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Stylus Pen Assembly", Serial Number 29/105,061, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

Date:	6-29-99	

Date: USUNB 99

Date: 6.79.99

Date: 6,29,99

Date: 6.29.99

Date:

Daniel Sung-hwe Kim

Dennis Joseph Boyle

John Raff

Charles K. Lewis

Man C-

Peter Skillman